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EASYOPTIONS® SERVICES 

 

 
47.4 RATES AND CHARGES (cont'd) 

 
47.4.2 Business Service 

 
A. Per Line 

 
The additional monthly rate is applicable only when multiple services are ordered as specified in 
Paragraph 47.3.4. 

 

 

  
Monthly Rate 

Service and 
Equipment 

 

 USOC First Additional Charge(1)(23)  
 
Calling Number Delivery 
Calling Name Delivery 
Call Forwarding 
Remote Access to Call 

Forwarding 
Call Waiting (2) 
Three-way Calling 
Call Return 
Auto Redial 
Priority Call  
Speed Calling 30 
Selective Call Forwarding 
Call Blocker 
Speed Calling 8 (3) 

 
NSD 
NMP 
ESM 

 
RC3 
ESX 
ESC 
NSS 
NSQ 
NSK 
ESF 
NCE 
NSY 
ESL 

 
$12.20 
11.65 
10.55 

 
3.11 

10.65  
9.45 
8.35 
5.56 
4.14 
8.75(CR) 
5.75 
5.30 

16.90 

 
$12.20 
11.65 
10.55 

 
3.11 

10.65 
9.45 
8.35 
3.25 
2.57 
8.75(CR) 
3.41 
3.10 

16.90  

 
$15.65 
15.65 
15.65 

 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 
15.65 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(See Sheet 15 and 15.1 for Footnotes.) 
 

 

 


