Section 47 36th Revised Sheet 14 Replacing 35th Revised Sheet 14

EASYOPTIONS® SERVICES

47.4 RATES AND CHARGES (cont'd)

47.4.2 Business Service

A. Per Line

The additional monthly rate is applicable only when multiple services are ordered as specified in Paragraph 47.3.4.

			Service and	
		Monthly Rate		Equipment
	<u>USOC</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Additional</u>	Charge(1)(23)
Calling Number Delivery	NSD	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$15.65
Calling Name Delivery	NMP	11.65	11.65	15.65
Call Forwarding	ESM	10.55	10.55	15.65
Remote Access to Call				
Forwarding	RC3	3.11	3.11	15.65
Call Waiting (2)	ESX	10.65	10.65	15.65
Three-way Calling	ESC	9.45	9.45	15.65
Call Return	NSS	8.35	8.35	15.65
Auto Redial	NSQ	5.56	3.25	15.65
Priority Call	NSK	4.14	2.57	15.65
Speed Calling 30	ESF	8.75(CR)	8.75(CR)	15.65
Selective Call Forwarding	NCE	5.75	3.41	15.65
Call Blocker	NSY	5.30	3.10	15.65
Speed Calling 8 (3)	ESL	16.90	16.90	15.65

(See Sheet 15 and 15.1 for Footnotes.)